
752 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [18 Apr1, 1958.

Acts of Parliament, etc.con tinned.

13586/4/58.

Postage Extra.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.Notjces for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day
preceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 15s.
For every additional line, is. 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

AU fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should he made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done, no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

By Authority ALEX. B. DAVIES. Government Printer, Perth

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONSThe subscription to the Gov-
ernment Gazette is as follows:g4 per annum,
£2s. 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies, current year, 2s.; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 'Is.;
postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.
(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is 25
shillings and the charge for a single copy, seven
shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government
Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceed-
ings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial
Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter Of
a similar industrial nature.

CONTENTS.
Administration ActProbates
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Betting Control
Child Welfare
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Government Gazette (Anzac Day Holiday)
I-lealth Department
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Legislative AssemblyPilbara District By-Election 730
Legislative Council General ElectionPolling Places 726-30
Licensed Surveyors .........................733

Page
750-1

723, 742
723-5, 726, 730, 740, 742, 747

747
747
723
726

747-9
726

750-1
726-30

723, 751
730
747
724

734-8
723-4, 738-40

745-7
740
730

734-8
723-4

749

723
724
723

725-6
750-1

723-4, 733-42

Seeds Act 0 1 6

Stamp Act (Consolidated) .... ... .. 0 3 6

State Housing Act . .. .. . 0 3 6

State Transport Co-ordination Act .... 0 3 0

State Trading Concerns Act ... ... 0 2 0

Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 6

Supreme Court Act .... ... .... ... 0 4 0

Timber Industry Regulation Act and
Regulations .... .... ... 0 3 6

Town Planning and Development Act .. 0 2 6

Traffic Act (Consolidated) .... .. .. 0 4 0

Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act
and Amendment ... .... ... 0 3 0

Truck Act and Amendment .. ... 0 1 6

Trustees Act .... .... . .. ... .. 0 2 0

Unclaimed Moneys Act .. . .. 0 1 0

Vermin Act (Consolidated) .... .... 0 3 0

Veterinary Act .... . ... ... 0 2 0

Water Boards Act . 0 3 0

Weights and Measures Act and Regula-
tions .... .... .... .... .... 0 3 0

Workers' Compensation Act .... 0 4 0

Year Book, Pocket .... .... .... 0 1 0

Main Roads
Metropolitan water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Municipalities
Native welfare
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Orders in Council
Partnership Dissolved
Pig industry Compensation Act Amendment Ac

1957Proclaimed
Premlei"s Department
Proclamation
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General 742
Registration of Ministers 742
Road Boards 740-2
Sale of Land 733-4
Sale of Land for Non-payment of Rates 741
State Housing Act 733
Tenders Accepted 744
Tender Board 743-4
Tenders Invited 733, 743
Treasury 725
Vermin Districts 742
WA. Trotting Association 747
Workers' Compensation Act 724




