## Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued. £ s. d. Seeds Act Stamp Act (Consolidated) .... n 3 State Housing Act .... .... 3 State Transport Co-ordination Act 0 State Trading Concerns Act .... 6 Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 0 3 0 Supreme Court Act .... Timber Industry Regulation Act and 0 Regulations n 2 6 Town Planning and Development Act .... Traffic Act (Consolidated) .... 0 4 Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act 3 0 and Amendment .... .... .... n Truck Act and Amendment Trustees Act .... Λ 2 n Unclaimed Moneys Act n 1 0 Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 3 n n n Veterinary Act Water Boards Act .... 0 3 0 Weights and Measures Act and Regula-Λ 3 Λ tions .... .... Workers' Compensation Act 0 Year Book, Pocket ....

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

Postage Extra.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 15s.

For every additional line, 1s. 6d. and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for publication in the *Government Gazette* they must appear in typewritten or block characters below the written signature. Unless this is done, no responsibility will be accepted by this office for any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum, £2s. 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, current year, 2s.; previous years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.; postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

## THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is 25 shillings and the charge for a single copy, seven shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature

_							
CONTENTS.							Page
Administration Act-Proba							750-1
Agriculture, Departm		f	723-5.	TOC	720	740, 7	23, 742 42, 747
Appointments		••••	,	726,			747
Arbitration Court				•			747
Betting Control				••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••	723
Child Welfare Commissioners for D		····	• • • • •				723
Companies			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				747-9
Crown Law Departm							726
	states						750-1
Electoral							726-30
Government Gazette							23, 751
Health Department	•			• /			730
	•	••••	••••				747
Industrial Arbitration				••••	••••		
Justices of the Pea	ıce				••••		724
Lands Department Legislative Assembly			 Diahai	n		ction	730-2 730
Legislative Assembly Legislative Council G	-Pub	ara	Distric				726-30
Licensed Surveyors	ienera.						733
Main Roads							734-8
Metropolitan Water		v. et	с.			723-4.	738-40
Mines Department							745-7
Municipalities						,.	740
Native Welfare				• • • • •			730
Notices of Intention	to Re	esume	Land		• • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	734-8
Orders in Council							723-4
Partnership Dissolve							749
Pig Industry Comp	ensatio		ct An			Act,	700
1957—Proclaimed Premier's Departmen	.+	••••		• · · · •			723 724
Proclamation							723
	missio						725-6
Public Trustee							750-1
Public Works Depar	tment			• • • •		723-4,	733-42
Registrar General							742
Registration of Mini				••••		••••	742
Road Boards							740-2
Sale of Land Sale of Land for No			of R				733-4 741
State Housing Act	pay	ment	01 R	a tes			733
Tenders Accepted							744
Tender Board							743-4
Tenders Invited						7	33, 743
Treasury							725
Vermin Districts							742
W.A. Trotting Assoc					•		747
Workers' Compensat		et	• • • •	••••			724